
Electronics Center Directory
CEE‐Electronics@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 07 

Center Director 
Elva Muneton 
(562) 366‐5514 Pacific Time   
Elva.M.Muneton@cbp.dhs.gov 

Teams 007, 017, 027: 
Assistant Director  
Jeffrey Grzesik 
(718) 487‐2599 Eastern Time  
Jeffrey.R.Grzesik@cbp.dhs.gov 

Teams 037, 047, 057, 067, 077:
Assistant Director 
Don Yando 
(518) 298‐7219 Eastern Time  
Donald.F.Yando@cbp.dhs.gov 

Team 087: 
Assistant Director 
Jonathan Erece 
(562) 256‐8712 Pacific Time  
Jonathan.A.Erece@cbp.dhs.gov 

Team 007 Branch Chief  
Cynthia Glenn 
(562) 256‐8907 Pacific Time  
Cynthia.Glenn@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
Teams 017, 027 Branch Chief 
Delia Crawford 
(562) 256‐8771 Pacific Time  
Delia.M.Crawford@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisors by Team Code: 
007 Sherry Ramirez 
(734) 941‐6180 x440 Eastern  
sherry.ramirez@cbp.dhs.gov 
007 Scott Ward 
(716) 843‐8519 Eastern Time 
scott.ward@cbp.dhs.gov 
017, 027  Julie Asher  
(562) 256‐8752 Pacific Time 
julie.asher@cbp.dhs.gov 
017 Linda Gale 
(619) 685‐4386 Pacific Time 
linda.e.gale@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
 

Teams 037—077 Branch Chief 
Maya Kamar 
(562) 366‐5462 Pacific Time  
Maya.Kamar@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisors by Team Code:  
037 Mary Jean Baca 
(310) 348‐6794 Pacific Time 
mary.jean.baca@cbp.dhs.gov 
037 Angela Guadamuz 
(415) 782‐9283 Pacific Time 
angela.j.guadamuz@cbp.dhs.gov 
037 Bret Ewing 
(206) 553‐1554 Pacific Time 
bret.w.ewing@cbp.dhs.gov 
047 Corrie Eastland 
(847) 928‐6080 Central Time 
corrie.l.eastland@cbp.dhs.gov 
057 Merari Otriz  
(973) 368‐6842 Eastern Time 
merari.ortiz@cbp.dhs.gov 
057 Ivon Spataro 
(305) 869‐2694 Eastern Time 
ivon.spataro@cbp.dhs.gov 
067 Rey Pena 
(956) 794‐9351 Central Time 
reynaldo.pena@cbp.dhs.gov 
077 Teresa Meredith 
(972) 870‐7536 Central Time 
teresa.ann.meredith@cbp.dhs.gov 
077 Teresa Silva 
(915) 730‐7083 Mountain time 
teresa.silva@cbp.dhs.gov 

Team 087 Branch Chief  
Alan Aprea 
(562) 256‐8774 Pacific Time  
Alan.Aprea@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
Supervisors by Team Code: 
087 Frank Corella 
(520) 397‐2024 Mountain Time 
frank.v.corella@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 Luke LePage 
(440) 891‐3820 Eastern Time 
luke.lepage@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 John Gerber 
(415) 782‐9266 Pacific Time 
john.p.gerber@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 Michael Ach 
(562) 256‐8775 Pacific Time 
michael.ach@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 Helene Mikes 
(907) 271‐4868 Alaska Time 
helene.mikes@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 John Carpenter 
(901) 544‐0286 Central Time 
john.d.carpenter@cbp.dhs.gov 
087 Antoinette Cordi 
(718) 487‐2586 Eastern Time 
antoinette.cordi@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
 

 

 

 



Pharmaceuticals, Health & Chemicals Center Directory
CEE‐Pharmaceuticals@cbp.dhs.gov 

CEE‐Chemicals@cbp.dhs.gov 
(866) 295‐7624 code 01 

Center Director 
JoAnne Colonnello 
(973) 368‐6003 Eastern Time  
Joanne.Colonnello@cbp.dhs.gov 

Team 041: 
Acting Assistant Director 
Anthony Orosz 
(646) 733‐5106 Eastern Time  
Anthony.Orosz@cbp.dhs.gov 

Teams 051, 071, 081: 
Acting Assistant Director 
Christian Hughes  
(202) 863‐6081 Eastern Time  
Christian.A.Hughes@cbp.dhs.gov  

Teams 031, 061:   
Acting Assistant Director 
Lisa Santana Fox 
(440) 891‐3801 Eastern Time  
Lisa.K.Santanafox@cbp.dhs.gov 

Supervisors by Team Code: 
041 Noel Padilla  
(915) 730‐7042 Mountain Time  
Noel.Nmi.Padilla@cbp.dhs.gov 
041 Nicole M. Boudreaux  
(956) 794‐9595 Central Time  
Nicole.M.Boudreaux@cbp.dhs.gov 
041 Vivian D. Collins  
(901) 544‐4324 Central Time  
Vivian.D.Collins@cbp.dhs.gov 
041 Dennis Cordisco  
(215) 717‐5811 Eastern Time  
Dennis.Cordisco@cbp.dhs.gov 

Supervisors by Team Code: 
051 Santos Perez   
(973)368‐6839 Eastern Time  
Santos.Perez@cbp.dhs.gov 
051 Helen Bianco  
(718) 487‐2472 Eastern Time  
Helen.Bianco@cbp.dhs.gov 
071 Santos Perez 
(973) 368‐6839 Eastern Time 
Santos.Perez@cbp.dhs.gov 
081 Leslie W. Holmes 
(843) 579‐6545 Eastern Time  
Leslie.W.Holmes@cbp.dhs.gov 

Supervisors by Team Code: 
031 Ryan Landers  
(619) 671‐8091 Pacific Time  
Ryan.Landers@cbp.dhs.gov 
031 Nancy A. Petagna  
(562) 366‐5602 Pacific Time  
Nancy.A.Petagna@cbp.dhs.gov 
061 Diane Amstutz  
(440) 891‐3828 Eastern Time  
Diane.Amstutz@cbp.dhs.gov 
061 Saheed O. Muhammed  
(847) 928‐6075 Central Time  
Saheed.Muhammed@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Petroleum, Natural Gas & Minerals Center Directory                                                              
CEE‐Petroleum@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 06 

Center Director 
David McGurk 
(281) 985‐6767 Central Time 
David.S.McGurk@cbp.dhs.gov 

Teams 006, 016, 026: 
Assistant Director 
Jeffrey C. Saum 
(810) 985‐7125 x8001 Eastern Time    
Jeffrey.C.Saum@cbp.dhs.gov 

Teams 036, 046, 056, 066, 076:
Assistant Director 
Laura L. Webb 
(281) 985‐6740 Central Time 
Laura.L.Webb@cbp.dhs.gov 

Team 086: 
Assistant Director: Vacant 
Laura L. Webb is Acting 
(281) 985‐6740 Central Time 
Laura.L.Webb@cbp.dhs.gov 

Supervisors by Team Code: 
006, 016, 026 Kimbra Miller  
(360) 332‐2335 Pacific Time  
Kimbra.E.Miller@cbp.dhs.gov  
006, 016, 026 Cheryl Teague 
802‐527‐3325 Eastern Time  
Cheryl.R.Teague@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Supervisors by Team Code:

036 Mark Peeler 

(504) 670‐2084 Central Time  
Mark.Peeler@cbp.dhs.gov 
046 Delia Perez 
(281) 985‐6850 Central Time  
Delia.Perez@cbp.dhs.gov 
056 Yadira Gonzalez 
(956) 794‐9594 Central Time  
Yadira.Isabel.Gonzalez@cbp.dhs.gov 
066 Michael Briscoe  
(518) 298‐7232 Eastern Time  
Michael.A.Briscoe@cbp.dhs.gov 
076 Laura Young  
(973) 368‐6784 Eastern Time  
Laura.Young@cbp.dhs.gov 

Supervisor of Team 086: 
086 Kristina Nelson  
(701) 825‐5609 Central Time  
Kristina.R.Nelson@cbp.dhs.gov 

 

 

Apparel, Footwear & Textiles Center Directory
CEE‐Apparel@cbp.dhs.gov 
(866) 295‐7624 code 04 

Center Director 
Eric Batt 
(415) 744‐1530 x 258 Pacific Time  
Eric.A.Batt@cbp.dhs.gov 

Assistant Director 
Alice Buchanan 
(415) 782‐9289 Pacific Time  
Alice.J.Buchanan@cbp.dhs.gov  

Assistant Director
James Snider 
(619) 744‐5217 Pacific Time  
James.Snider@cbp.dhs.gov 

Branch Chief 
Sandra Sary 
(415) 744‐ 1530 x 281 Pacific Time 
Sandra.Sary@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Branch Chief
Julie Engelbertson 
(415) 782‐9264 Pacific Time 
Julie.M.Engelbertson@cbp.dhs.gov
 

Branch Chief
Maria Couillard  
(305) 869‐2636 Eastern Time 
Maria.A.Couillard@cbp.dhs.gov 
  

 

 



 

Agriculture & Prepared Products Center Directory
CEE‐Agriculture@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 02 

Center Director 
Gregory J. McCann 
(305) 810‐5104 Eastern Time  
Gregory.McCann@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Assistant Director
Monica Guerrier 
(305) 869‐2686 Eastern Time  
Monica.Elise.Guerrier@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Thomas Bechard 
Supervisory Import Specialist 
(518) 298‐8383 Eastern Time 
Thomas.F.Bechard@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
George Bush 
Supervisory Import Specialist 
(305) 869‐2660 Eastern Time 
George.W.Bush@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Harout Barsoumian
Supervisory Import Specialist 
(562) 366‐5610 Eastern Time  
Harout.Barsoumian@cbp.dhs.gov 
 
Leopoldo Olvera 
Supervisory Import Specialist 
(956) 283‐2103 Central Time 
Leopoldo.Olvera@cbp.dhs.gov 

  

Automotive & Aerospace Center Directory
CEE‐Automotive@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 03 

Center Director 
Tinesha L. Cherry 
(313) 496‐2162 Eastern Time  
Tinesha.L.Cherry@cbp.dhs.gov 

Deputy Director
Lisa Wallace 
(313) 442‐0302 Eastern Time  
Lisa.M.Wallace@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Branch Chief 
Michael Maricich 
(562) 366‐5455 Pacific Time 
Michael.B.Maricich@cbp.dhs.gov 

Branch Chief
Kenneth Tolksdorf 
(313) 442‐0301 Eastern Time 
Kenneth.Tolksdorf@cbp.dhs.gov 

 

Base Metals Center Directory
CEE‐Basemetals@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 05 

Center Director 
Robert E. White 
(312) 542‐5748 Central Time  
Robert.E.White@cbp.dhs.gov 

Deputy Director
Jack Bebinger 
(312) 542‐5747 Central Time  
Jack.Bebinger@cbp.dhs.gov 
 

Assistant Director (on TDY until 01/2016) 
Diann Rodriguez 
(312) 542‐5741 Central Time 
Diann.Rodriguez@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Assistant Director (Acting until 01/2016) 
Heather Lutz  
(847) 928‐6069 Central Time 
Heather.M.Lutz@cbp.dhs.gov 

  

 

 



Consumer Products & Mass Merchandising Center Directory
CEE‐Consumer@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 08 

Center Director 
Petrina Evans 
(678) 284‐5902 Eastern Time  
Petrina.O.Evans@cbp.dhs.gov 

Deputy Director 
Robert Thommen 
(678) 284‐5919 Eastern Time  
Robert.Thommen@cbp.dhs.gov  

Acting Assistant Director 
Linda Golf 
(847) 928‐5810 Central Time 
Linda.A.Golf@cbp.dhs.gov 

 

Industrial & Manufacturing Materials Center Directory
CEE‐Industrialmaterials@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 09 

Center Director 
Ann Marie Paul 
(716) 626‐6416 Eastern Time  
Ann.Marie.Paul@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Assistant Director 
Robert Bekalarski 
(716) 626‐6432 Eastern Time  
Robert.L.Bekalarski@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Assistant Director
Sharon Swiatek 
(716) 843‐8453 Eastern Time  
Sharon.Swiatek@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Branch Chief 
Edward Wachovec 
(440) 891‐2534 Eastern Time 
Edward.P.Wachovec@cbp.dhs.gov  

 

Machinery Center Directory
CEE‐Machinery@cbp.dhs.gov 

(866) 295‐7624 code 10 

Acting Center Director 
Armando Taboada, Jr. 
(956) 753‐1773 Central Time  
Armando.Taboada@cbp.dhs.gov 

Acting Deputy Director 
Fred Perez 
(956) 753‐1768 Central Time  
Fred.A.Perez@cbp.dhs.gov  

Bradd M. Skinner 
Assistant Director, Field Operations, Trade 
(956) 753‐1768 Central Time 
Bradd.M.Skinner@cbp.dhs.gov  

 


